

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1999

Senate Bill SB-99S-1130 Changes the Formal Title of the Senate Policies and Procedures

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99S-1130 Changes the Formal Title of the Senate Policies and Procedures" (1999). *Legislation*. 1352. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1352

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1999 All Rights Reserved



UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB-99S-1130

SB-99S-1130 changes the formal title of the Senate Policies and Procedures.

- Whereas: The Constitution and Statutes Committee is standing committee of the Student Government Association Senate, which is responsible for "jurisdiction over all Student Government Association Statutes, except for Title VI and VIII...," as stated in Title IX, subsection 901.1.C.1.a., and;
- Whereas: Chapter 401 refers to <u>Senate Policies and Procedures</u> as the official guide to Title IV. Chapter 402 "Organization of the Student Senate," states in each section that all Senate Officers have to abide by <u>Student Senate Rules and Procedures</u>," and to provide for more consistency throughout Title IV;
- Therefore: LET IT BE ENACTED THAT ALL "<u>STUDENT SENATE RULES AND PROCEDURES</u>" IN TITLE IV BE CHANGED TO READ "<u>SENATE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES</u>," AS RECOMMENDED BY THE CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted, Constitution & Statutes Cmte.	Be it known that	SB-99S-1130
ntroduced by Melissa A. Armbrister, Chair	is hereby PASSED) VETOED on	
Senate Action <u>11 - 0 - 1</u>	Thisday of _	Lebran, 19 99
Date February 5, 1999	Signature_	John Carey
	Studer	nt Body President